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FAMILY LAW RULES COMMITTEE 
(CM222) 

 
814600 
Honorable Howard Ogle McGillin, Chair 
(2026) 
4010 Lewis Speedway 
St. Augustine, FL  32084-8638 
(904) 827-5603 
Fax:  (904) 827-5605 
Email:  hmcgillin@circuit7.org 
 
328390 
Mr. Jeffrey Paul Battista, Vice Chair (2025) 
7555 20th St. 
Vero Beach, FL  32966-5147 
(772) 569-0000 
Email:  jeff.battista@verolawyers.com 
 
551104 
Ms. Sheena Alta Benjamin-Wise, Vice 
Chair (2026) 
6750 N. Andrews Ave., Ste. 200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33309-2180 
(954) 783-9737 
Fax:  (954) 366-5605 
Email:  sbwise@wiselawoffice.com 
 
33643 
Ms. Roberta Walton Johnson, Vice Chair 
(2025) 
425 N. Orange Ave., Rm. 2110 
Orlando, FL  32801-1516 
(407) 836-6324 
Fax:  (407) 836-6016 
Email:  
roberta.waltonjohnson@myorangeclerk.com 
 
244340 
Ms. Kristi Beth Luna, Vice Chair (2024) 
P.O. Box 380047 
Jacksonville, FL  32205-0547 
(904) 387-3334 
Email:  blunajd@gmail.com 
 

13717 
Ms. Chrystal Shellette Thornton, Vice Chair 
(2026) 
P.O. Box 2783 
Lakeland, FL  33806-2783 
(863) 808-1799 
Fax:  (863) 802-1702 
Email:  chrystal@cmartinlawpa.com 
 
56302 
Honorable Lauren Melissa Alperstein (2026) 
Broward County Courthouse 
201 S.E. 6th St., Rm. 11125 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301 
(954) 831-7779 
Email:  lalperstein@17th.flcourts.org 
 
127260 
Mr. Michael V. Andriano (2025) 
811 E. Main St. 
Lakeland, FL  33801-5126 
(863) 274-9765 
Email:  andrianom@flcourts.org 
 
109051 
Ms. Trisha Pavelka Armstrong (2024) 
303 Banyan Blvd., Ste. 302 
West Palm Beach, FL  33401-4641 
(561) 370-3691 
Email:  trish@beebearmstrong.com 
 
299175 
Ms. Ashley Dianne Baillargeon (2024) 
501 N. Orlando Ave., Ste. 313, #173 
Winter Park, FL  32789-7310 
(407) 338-3230 
Email:  ashley@baillargeonlawfirm.com 
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126291 
Ms. Lakia Michelle Broomfield (2026) 
226 W. Main St. 
Tavares, FL  32778-3812 
(352) 343-0815 
Fax:  (352) 343-8853 
Email:  lakiab@clsmf.org 
 
68342 
Mr. Gary TJ Bryant (2025) 
207 N. Washington St. 
Jacksonville, FL  32202-2808 
(904) 551-4120 
Fax:  (904) 339-9360 
Email:  gbryant@ellisandbryant.com 
 
58310 
Mr. Jeffrey Ivan Burry (2026) 
55 5th St. N.W. 
Winter Haven, FL  33881-4672 
(863) 268-8285 
Email:  burry.smithlaw@gmail.com 
 
106886 
Ms. Charis Aspasia Campbell (2024) 
5030 78th Ave. N., Ste. 13 
Pinellas Park, FL  33781-2406 
(727) 317-4738 
Fax:  (727) 362-1357 
Email:  campbell@goldenkeylawgroup.com 
 
64694 
Ms. Nancy Adair Cleaveland (2025) 
10001 Gate Pkwy. N. 
Jacksonville, FL  32246-8311 
(904) 642-2040 
Email:  jaxfamily@cc-lawoffice.com 
 
621080 
Ms. Elizabeth Phillips Davis (2024) 
114 Bates Ave. S.W. 
Winter Haven, FL  33880-2953 
(863) 875-6817 
Fax:  (888) 895-1687 
Email:  davis@elizabethdavislaw.com 

 
121975 
Honorable Wendy Joy DePaul (2026) 
800 E. Twiggs St., Ste. 421 
Tampa, FL  33602-3549 
(813) 272-5777 
Email:  wendy.depaul@fljud13.org 
 
68704 
Ms. Lillian B. Ewen (2025) 
218 S. 2nd St. 
Fort Pierce, FL  34950-4300 
(772) 742-9238 
Email:  ewenl@circuit19.org 
 
89352 
Mr. Marck K. Joseph, Jr. (2026) 
CITI CENTRE BUILDING 
290 N.W. 165th St. Ph 6 
Miami, FL  33169-6457 
(305) 501-0992 
Fax:  (888) 551-5288 
Email:  mjoseph@thejosephfirmpa.com 
 
61697 
Honorable Christopher Kelly (2026) 
101 N. Alabama Ave. 
Deland, FL  32724-4316 
(386) 822-5016 
Fax:  (386) 736-5982 
Email:  jallen@circuit7.org 
 
617156 
Ms. Kemie King (2024) 
633 S. Federal Hwy., Ste. 200B 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301-3164 
(954) 867-6518 
Email:  kking@kinglindsey.com 
 
460370 
Ms. Christina M. O'Brien (2026) 
P.O. Box 280 
Fort Myers, FL  33902-0280 
(239) 344-1279 
Email:  christina.obrien@henlaw.com 
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60932 
Ms. Nadja Araly Prias (2024) 
2333 Ponce De Leon Blvd., Ste. 314 
Coral Gables, FL  33134-5418 
(305) 722-8015 
Fax:  (305) 722-8016 
Email:  nadja@casaislaw.com 
 
106635 
Ms. Ana Pilar Rodriguez-Newbern (2026) 
222 Weber St. 
Orlando, FL  32803-3831 
(407) 849-1133 
Email:  ani@tangelrodriguez.com 
 
505811 
Ms. Elisha D. Roy (2026) 
1800 S. Austrailian Ave., Ste. 203 
West Palm Beach, FL  33409-6450 
(561) 689-4378 
Email:  eroy@sasserlaw.com 
 
52761 
Ms. Stephanie Baptiste Sandaire (2024) 
1215 Manatee Ave. W. 
Bradenton, FL  34205-7517 
(888) 282-5640 
Email:  stephanie@brlglaw.com 
 
88817 
Mr. Mark Eugene Sawicki (2024) 
200 S. Andrews Ave., Ste. 100 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301-2000 
(954) 458-0005 
Email:  mark@sawickilaw.com 
 
821926 
Ms. Bonnie Sockel-Stone (2026) 
10800 Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 735 
Miami, FL  33161-7493 
(305) 781-9938 
Email:  bonnie@sockelstone.com 
 

865095 
Ms. Susan Miles Whitaker (2025) 
Cti Admin 
1302 N. 19th St., Ste. 400 
Tampa, FL  33605-5243 
-813 
Email:  swhitaker@bals.org 
 
29847 
Ms. Temi Nicole Zeitenberg (2025) 
P.O. Box 272931 
Boca Raton, FL  33427-2931 
(561) 961-8678 
Email:  temi@divorcesmartesq.com 
 


